503018356 10/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3064957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 027607 Frame 0970. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL CASTELL MARTINEZ	01/12/2012
CARLOS CASANOVAS BERMEJO	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSTOM WIND, S.L.U.
Street Address:	C/ ROC BORONAT, 78
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13387480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 954-0200

Email: tanisha.lawrence-caceres@squiresanders.com

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP Correspondent Name: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: JAMES. L. REED

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108981.00058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. REED
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=108981_00058_Assignment_with_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=108981_00058_Assignment_with_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif source=108981 00058 Assignment with Cover Sheet#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033987 FRAME: 0733 503018356

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel CASTELL MARTINEZ	01/12/2012
Carlos CASANOVAS BERMEJO	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alstom, S.L.U.
Street Address:	C/Roc Boronat, 78
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13387480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(816)421-5547

Phone:

816-474-6550

Email:

tquick@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP

Address Line 1:

2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 2:

Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4:

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ASTM.166181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Peter C. Knops

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0970

501800729

PATENT

OP \$40,00 13387480

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	AŠ. we. Daniel CASTELL MAI	RTINEZ and Carlos CASANOVAS BERMEJO, hereb
declare that we are the ori	ginal inventors of the invention	relating to a WIND TURBINE for which I have mad
application for Letters Pate	nt of the United States,	
Serial No.	, filed	and as European patent application No 1/050706 filed on January 19, 2011.
EP10158263.3, filed on Ma	uch 29, 2010; and as PC1/EP201	1/050706 filed on January 19, 2011.

WHEREAS, ALSTOM WIND, S.L.U., having its principal place of business at C/Roc Boronat, 78, E-08005, Barcelona, Spain, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Daniel CASTELL MARTINEZ and Carlos CASANOVAS BERMEIO have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ALSTOM WIND, S.L.U. the full and exclusive right, little and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under saidapplication; in, to and under any and all refillings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of América; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refillings, divisions and continuations, and in. to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ALSTOM WIND, S.I.U. for its own use; and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patentanay be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Daniel CASTLEL MAR

Carlos CASANOVAS BERMEJO

EXECUTED this 12 day of 1000001, 2012.

Witness

Full name: OSCAR RUBIC

Witness

Full name: DANID JOLST

Witness

Full name: OSCHAR RUBIC

A Comment

Full name: DAVID TO LEFT.

PATENT

REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0971

PATENT

DEEL OOOOOZ ED'AME OZOE

RECORDED: 01/27/2012

RECORDED: 10/14/2014